
FEB. 27.J THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 367 

The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940:-Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men who have been called up for Service 
with the Armed Forces to report. 

I ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the 
, purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the 

said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who 
have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the 
respective times and places shown in the said Schedule. 

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February, 1941. 
A. E. CONWAY (Colonel), Adjutant-General, N.Z. ll'[ilitary Forces. 

Authorized Officer for the purposes of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940. 

SCHEDULE. 

AREA No. 1. 

The following men are required to report at the Records Office, Area 1, Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m., 
on the 20th ]\'[arch, 1941 :- · 

Name. Occupation. Address. Registration I 
No. 

'-----------------------------'---------------~---

423256 
282405 
309782 

299004 
293305 
260933 
231494 
427094 
375757 
408277 

Baker, Allan 
Brady, Charles Brian 
Grubb, David Loyal 

l\'[aloney, John .. 
Neville, Amos William 
Shannahan, John Loftus 
Slatter, Leo Raymond 
Whitty, William James .. 
Whooley, Michael 
Wilson, Robert Clifford Aubrey 

Labourer 
Shop-assistant 

Lime worker 
Labourer 
Commercial traveller 
St.oreman 
Builder 
Labourer 
Boner .. 

AREA No. 5. 

690 Manakau Road, Epsom, Auckland. 
26 Stewart's Road, Mount Albert, Auckland. 
162 Blockhouse Bay Road, Avondale, 

Auckland. 
Victoria Street, Pukekohe. 
Care of Mrs. Calloway, Dairy Flat. 
11 Stewart's Road, Minint ·Albert. 
13 Turakina Street, Grey Lynn. 
230 Ponsonby Road, Auckland. 
46 Groves Avenue, Auckland. 
42 West Street, Auckland. 

The following men are required to report at the Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m., Thursday, 13th March, 
1941 :-

Registration I 
No. 

424396 
427139 
163447 
425306 
299569 
275890 
422883 
233632 
224851 
230472 
297176 
293858 
161251 
300815 
228196 

425640 
420777 
236788 
248263 
426121 
277282 
213732 
276582 
399246 
398927 
383558 
429271 
284982 
139964 
41.5533 
426967 
284891 
421162 
431635 
293884 
420894 
3972i>O 
403366 
419094 
419333 
273733 
423485 
397380 
422805 
402644 
23i>328 

C 

Name. 

Adams, Robert .. 
Anderson, Peter 
Astow, Ernest Stanley 
Barnao, Joseph Robert 
Browne, William John 
Bridge, John Thomas 
Brosnahan, Michael St. John 
Brough, William Holmes 
Bure, Anthony Oliver 
Burt, George Hardie 
Burt, Ernest Leonard William 
Christy, Thomas 
Chase, Arthur Robert 
Collins, Thomas Sidney 
Corrick, Albert Cyril Ross 

Coates, William 
Cowell, Arthur .. 
Durrant, Robert George .. 
Edson, Arthur .. 
Faulkner, James Harrold 
Fetherston, James 
Floyd, Rossborough 
Ferguson, Cecil .. 
Firth, Ernest Hartley 
Firmston, RaymonJ. 
Foley, Stephen Christopher 
Ford, William Thomas 
Fuller, Claude .. 
Geoghegan, Thomas Michael 
Greening, Ronald Spencer 
Green, John Bar 
Hall, Richard Norman 
Harker, Leslie Percival 
Hartwell, Horace Mitchell 
Horgan, Denis .. 
Hollis, Alfred Arthur 
Hunter, Jayson James Irving 
Johnson, Kenneth Alexander 
Jones, Llewellyn 
Jones, Raymond Eric 
Kelly, Gordon .. 
Kirkland, Donald 
Kingdon, George Edward 
Lawrence, Walter 
McClusky, Charles 
McDonald, George Elliott 

Occupation. 

Ship's fireman .. 
Clothing-factory worker 
Presser 
Journalist 
Student 
Labourer 
Farm hand 
Packer .. 
·warehouse assistant 
Clerk .. 
Acid chemical mixer 
Carpenter 
Painter 
Male nurse 
Electrical mechanical engi-

neer 
P.W.D. employee 
Pipe-manufacturer 
Clerk .. 
Joiner .. 
Labourer 
Electrical fitter .. 
Musician 
Labourer 
Clerk .. 
Postal officer 
Mechanic 
Metal worker 
Fireman 
Motor-body builder 
Clerk .. 
Machinist 
Storeman 
Salesman 
Driver 
Labourer 
Fire1nan 
Seaman 
Steel worker 
Farm hand 
Carpenter 
Barman 
Marine steward .. 
Plasterer 
Engineering draughtsman 
P.W.D. employee 
Seaman-labourer 

Address. 

121 Ghuznee Street, Wellington. 
Care ofY.l\LC.A., Willis Street, Wellington. 
66 Tasman Street, Wellington. 
172 Derwent Street, Island Bay. 
106 Tinakori Road, Wellington. 
Care of C. Hewer, Gordon Road, Tai ta. 
Florence Street, Wellington. 
9 Karepa Street, Brooklyn. 
220 Oriental Parade, Wellington. 
75A Austin Street, Wellington. 
139 Vivian Street, Wellington. 
21 Ohiro Road, Wellington. 
23 Buckingham Street, Lyall Bay. 
ll 7 The Parade, Island Bay. 
145 Grafton Road, Wellington. 

67 Cuba Street, Petone. 
29 Pitt Street, Lower Hutt. 
6 Cockburn Street, Kilbirnie, Wellington. 
93 Waipapa Road, Wellington. 
24 Frederick Street, Wellington. 
75 Roxburgh Street, Wellington. 
107 Tasman Street, Wellington. 
P.W.D., Kawatiri, Lower Hutt. 
25 Mairangi Road, Wellington. 
144 The Terrace, Wellington. 
142 Owen Street, Newtown, Wellington. 
222 Cuba Street, Wellington. 
5 Tennyson Street, W cllington. 
Care of Salvation Army Hostel, Wellington. 
113 Grafton Road, Wellington. 
11 Hankey Street, Wellington. 
22 King Street, Newtown. 
Box 675, Wellington. 
66 Pirie Street, Wellington. 
1 Manley Tee., Wellington. 
112 Daniell Street, Wellington. 
Care of Union Steam Ship Co., Wellington. 
16 Kent Terrace, Wellington. 
288 The Terrace, Wellington. 
42 Webb Street, Wellington. 
27 Ohiro Road, Wellington. 
220 Waiwhetu Road, Lower Hutt. 
37 Aparima Avenue, Miramar. 
2 Hay Street, Wellington. 
173 Grant Road, Wellington. 
M.s. " Kaimata," care of N.Z. Shipping Co., 

Wellington, 


