The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.—Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men who have been called up for Service with the Armed Forces to report.

ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the purposes of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who have been called up in accordance with the said regulations for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the respective times and places shown in the said Schedule.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of February, 1941.

A. E. CONWAY (Colonel), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces.

Authorized Officer for the purposes of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.

SCHEDULE.

AREA No. 1.

The following men are required to report at the Records Office, Area 1, Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland, at 9 a.m., on the 20th March, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.		Occupat	ion.		Address.
423256	Baker, Allan		Labourer			690 Manakau Road, Epsom, Auckland.
282405	Brady, Charles Brian		Shop-assistant			26 Stewart's Road, Mount Albert, Auckland.
309782	Grubb, David Loyal	•••	,,	••	٠	162 Blockhouse Bay Road, Avondale, Auckland.
299004	Maloney, John		Lime worker			Victoria Street, Pukekohe.
293305	Neville, Amos William		Labourer			Care of Mrs. Calloway, Dairy Flat.
260933	Shannahan, John Loftus		Commercial tra	veller		11 Stewart's Road, Mount Albert.
231494	Slatter, Leo Raymond		Storeman			13 Turakina Street, Grey Lynn.
427094	Whitty, William James		Builder			230 Ponsonby Road, Auckland.
375757	Whooley, Michael		Labourer			46 Groves Avenue, Auckland.
408277	Wilson, Robert Clifford Aubrey		Boner			42 West Street, Auckland.

Area No. 5.

The following men are required to report at the Garrison Hall, Buckle Street, Wellington, at 9 a.m., Thursday, 13th March, 1941:—

Registration No.	Name.		Occupation.	Address.
424396	Adams, Robert		Ship's fireman	121 Ghuznee Street, Wellington.
427139	Anderson, Peter		Clothing-factory worker	Care of Y.M.C.A., Willis Street, Wellington
163447	Astow, Ernest Stanley		Presser	66 Tasman Street, Wellington.
425306	Barnao, Joseph Robert	- : :	Journalist	172 Derwent Street, Island Bay.
299569	Browne, William John		Student	106 Tinakori Road, Wellington.
275890	Bridge, John Thomas		Labourer	Care of C. Hewer, Gordon Road, Taita.
422883	Brosnahan, Michael St. John		Farm hand	Florence Street, Wellington.
233632	Brough, William Holmes		Packer	9 Karepa Street, Brooklyn.
233032 224851	Bure, Anthony Oliver		Warehouse assistant	220 Oriental Parade, Wellington.
230472	Burt, George Hardie	• • •	OI I	75A Austin Street, Wellington.
297176	Burt, George Hardle Burt, Ernest Leonard William	• •		139 Vivian Street, Wellington.
	0.00			21 Ohiro Road, Wellington.
293858		• •		23 Buckingham Street, Lyall Bay.
161251		• •		117 The Parade, Island Bay.
300815	Collins, Thomas Sidney	• •	Male nurse	
228196	Corrick, Albert Cyril Ross	• •	Electrical mechanical engi-	145 Grafton Road, Wellington.
405640	Coates, William		neer P.W.D. employee	67 Cuba Street, Petone.
425640		• •	70. d	29 Pitt Street, Lower Hutt.
420777	Cowell, Arthur	٠.		6 Cockburn Street, Kilbirnie, Wellington.
236788	Durrant, Robert George	٠.		
248263	Edson, Arthur	• •	Joiner	93 Waipapa Road, Wellington.
426121	Faulkner, James Harrold	• •	Labourer	24 Frederick Street, Wellington.
277282	Fetherston, James		Electrical fitter	75 Roxburgh Street, Wellington.
213732	Floyd, Rossborough		Musician	107 Tasman Street, Wellington.
276582	Ferguson, Cecil	• •	Labourer	P.W.D., Kawatiri, Lower Hutt.
399246	Firth, Ernest Hartley		Clerk	25 Mairangi Road, Wellington.
398927	Firmston, Raymond		Postal officer	144 The Terrace, Wellington.
383558	Foley, Stephen Christopher	• •	Mechanic	142 Owen Street, Newtown, Wellington.
429271	Ford, William Thomas	• •	Metal worker	222 Cuba Street, Wellington.
284982	Fuller, Claude		Fireman	5 Tennyson Street, Wellington.
139964	Geoghegan, Thomas Michael	• •	Motor-body builder	Care of Salvation Army Hostel, Wellington
415533	Greening, Ronald Spencer		Clerk	113 Grafton Road, Wellington.
426967	Green, John Bar		Machinist	11 Hankey Street, Wellington.
284891	Hall, Richard Norman		Storeman	22 King Street, Newtown.
421162	Harker, Leslie Percival		Salesman	Box 675, Wellington.
431635	Hartwell, Horace Mitchell		Driver	66 Pirie Street, Wellington.
293884	Horgan, Denis		Labourer	1 Manley Tce., Wellington.
420894	Hollis, Alfred Arthur		Fireman	112 Daniell Street, Wellington.
397250	Hunter, Jayson James Irving		Seaman	Care of Union Steam Ship Co., Wellington
403366	Johnson, Kenneth Alexander		Steel worker	16 Kent Terrace, Wellington.
419094	Jones, Llewellyn		Farm hand	288 The Terrace, Wellington.
419333	Jones, Raymond Eric		Carpenter	42 Webb Street, Wellington.
273733	Kelly, Gordon		Barman	27 Ohiro Road, Wellington.
423485	Kirkland, Donald		Marine steward	220 Waiwhetu Road, Lower Hutt.
397380	Kingdon, George Edward		Plasterer	37 Aparima Avenue, Miramar.
422805	Lawrence, Walter		Engineering draughtsman	2 Hay Street, Wellington.
402644	McClusky, Charles		P.W.D. employee	173 Grant Road, Wellington.
235328	McDonald, George Elliott		Seaman-labourer	M.s. "Kaimata," care of N.Z. Shipping C
	1		1	Wellington.